Illinois law.

Section 160.132  Distribution of Child Support for Non-TANF Clients 

Child support payments which are received on behalf of a client who has never been an AFDC or TANF recipient shall be distributed in accordance with the timeframes and provisions of subsections (a) through (c) below. 

a)	Current support:  The Non-Assistance client is entitled to receive an amount of money equal to the monthly support obligation amount that is collected for current support.  The entire amount of the current support collected shall be sent to the client within two business days after the date of initial receipt in the State. 

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	Past support:  Any amount in excess of the current support obligation is applied to past support owed the non-TANF client and shall be sent to the client within two business days after the date of initial receipt in the State. 

c)	Future support:  If an amount collected as support represents payment on the required support obligation for future months, the amount collected shall be applied to future months and shall be sent to the client within two business days after the date of the initial receipt in the State. 

(Source:  Amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 3808, effective February 25, 2000) 
